ICAR Parisar, P/o - Bihar Veterinary Collage, Patna – 800 014 (Bihar), INDIA 

Phone No. (0612) 2228805, 2228882*104,  Fax No.2223956, Web-site: www.icarrcer.in 

position to furnish the requisite services in accordance with the requirements stated in the 

attached schedules. 

2. An earnest money of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One lakh twenty thousand) only for the 

composite contract for IFB-I must be deposited in the form of Bank Guarantee (as per 

enclosed format) / demand draft / pay order payable to “ICAR Unit: ICAR-RCER, 

Patna”. The particulars of the earnest money deposited must also be superscribed on the

[...]

You are, however, at liberty to 

submit Tenders for the whole or any portion or to state in the tenders that the rates 

quoted shall apply only if the tenders are considered fully. Other conditional Tenders 

will not be accepted. 

11.  An amount of Rs. 2,40,000/-(Rupees Two lakh forty thousand) only as Security 

Deposit in shape of Bank Guarantee (as per enclosed format) for the composite 

contract for IFB-I is to be deposited by the selected agency/successful tenderer, only 

after receiving a communication from the Institute. In the event of non-deposition of the